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Blount County Trustee's Office Fund Report

Fund
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Name

GENERAL FUND

COURTHOUSE &
JAIL
MAINTENANCE

LAW LIBRARY
PUBLIC LIBRARY
DRUG CONTROL

AMERICAN
RESCUE PLAN
ACT

HIGHWAY/PUBLIC
WORKS

GENERAL
PURPOSE
SCHOOL

SCHOOL FEDERAL
PROJECTS

CAFETERIA

EXTENDED
DAYCARE

GENERAL DEBT
SERVICE

HIGHWAY CAPITAL
PROJECTS

EDUCATION
CAPITAL
PROJECTS

GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION
PROJECTS

GENERAL
LIABILITY

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
INSURANCE

WORKERS
COMPENSATION

CHILDRENS
HOME/ELLIS
TRUST

TRUST -
CONTRACTOR
DEP

CITIES - SALES
TAX

ALCOA SCHOOLS

MARYVILLE
SCHOOLS

DRUG TASK
FORCE

DISTRICT
ATTORNEY

SMOKY MTN
TOURISM BOARD

TRUSTEE'S
OFFICE

OVERPAYMENTS

UNDISTRIBUTED
TAXES

FEE/COMMISSION

Financial Summary Report - January 01, 2024 to January 31, 2024

Starting
Balance

69,682,706.85

454,115.16

48,489.29
1,501,095.51
2,466,725.92

26,975,888.79

1,412,519.25

21,291,003.39

615,470.27
3,003,593.32

2,395,665.28

25,323,436.24

7,940,498.5%

10,858,281.86

5,307,383.06

1,618,600.79

13,192,768.02

3,566,177.25

498,183.68

25,083.36

0.00
0.00

0.00

875,795.51

226,368.20

0.00

0.00
48.00
(8,910.00)

0.00
199,270,987.59

Receipts Disbursements Transfers In

3,602,975.70

12,213.49

595.05
27,847.17
25,724.00

123,604.38

1,176,425.77

9,541,597.42

914,886.87
381,214.11

577,079.14

704,150.93

39,318.23

239,051.32

81,529.43

22,160.50

2,703,475.64

15,775.63

2,039.04

20.84

2,745,495.10
573,244.06

1,505,268.38

22,150.23

1,648.93

359,282.20

0.00
1,384.78
0.00

167,382.82
25,567,541.16

6,070,132.68

18,626.92

824.00
192,992.55
3,140.36

315,912.71

1,332,331.47

9,949,825.55

1,195,529.90
454,320.72

300,021.50

143,216.71

1,185,129.51

48,226.15

235,742.54

46,200.33

2,049,203.73

105,800.00

0.00

0.00

2,718,040.15
566,284.91

1,486,992.44

22,483.61

4,669.52

355,689.38

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

13,601.10

0.00

0.00
28,901.98
0.00

0.00

8.91

1,476,338.25

0.00
0.00

0.00

219,049.60

758,770.50

0.00

0.00

15,000.33

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(1,594.00)

0.00

Transfers Commission
Out adjustment

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
(2,058.00)

167,382.82

28,801,337.34 2,511,076.67 165,324.82

(35.47)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

(15.91)

(31.55)
0.00

0.00

(11.31)

0.00

(5.16)

(1.54)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(3.41)

(8.98)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
(113.33)

Commission

34,438.30

122.13

5.95
156.31
247.68

0.00

11,558.86

46,736.45

0.00
0.00

961.35

11,107.26

351.26

4,234.30

1,101.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

27,454.95
6,962.56

18,284.92

80.95

16.48

3,592.82

1,432.78
0.00
0.00

(167,382.82)
1,464.33

Ending

Balance
67,194,748.14
447,579.60

48,254.39
1,364,695.80
2,489,061.88

26,783,580.46

1,245,063.60

22,312,392.97

334,858.79
2,930,486.71

2,671,761.57

26,092,324.11

7,554,106.55

11,044,877.89

5,152,069.65

1,594,560.96

13,847,039.93

3,491,153.21

500,222.72

25,104.20

0.00
0.00

0.00

875,381.18

223,331.13

0.00

(1,432.78)
1,432.78
(8,446.00)

0.00
198,214,209.44
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Blount County Trustee
Scott Graves

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE INTEREST EARNED

Interest Earned Report
January 2024

Date |Financial Institution Account Type Interest
January 2024 |CBBC Money Market $158.31
January 2024 |[CBBC ICS $4,049.71
January 2024 |CBBC CD $46,712.33
January 2024  |First Century Money Market $1,675.41
January 2024  (First Century ICS $6,500.11
January 2024  |First Century CDARS $38,967.65
January 2024  |First Horizon Money Market $3,315.09
January 2024 |First Horizon Main Account $389,508.89
January 2024  |First Horizon Clearing Account $8,881.14
January 2024 |First Horizon Payroll Account $5,337.82
January 2024 |First Horizon Medical/Dental $914.21
January 2024  |First Horizon General Liability $408.80
January 2024  |First Horizon Worker's Comp. $434.23
January 2024 |First Horizon ARPA $123,827.25
January 2024 |Home Federal Money Market $492.04
January 2024 |LGIP (State) Investment Pool $1,009.95
January 2024 |Pinnacle Bank Money Market $310.95
January 2024 |Pinnacle Bank CDARS $5,102.23
January 2024 |Pinnacle Bank ICS $24,355.90
January 2024 |Renasant Money Market $56.49
January 2024 |Simmons Bank Money Market $31.46
January 2024 |SmartBank Money Market $2,824.81
January 2024 |SmartBank ICS $43,429.24
January 2024 |SmartBank (Children's Home) ICS $2,108.05
January 2024 |SmartBank (W.C.) CD $196.19
January 2024 |TnBank Money Market $6.66
January 2024 |TnBank CD $5,683.62
January 2024 [United Community Money Market $194.75
January 2024 |US Bank Money Market $80.52

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED THIS MONTH $716,573.81

$5,502,395.10
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